Road, Rochester, NY, to provide support services for 
the NutriKids Point of Sale (POS) System, upgrade and 
maintain POS Manager Software, and Free and 
Reduced Software module and licenses, for the 2009 – 
2010 school year, for a sum not to exceed Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One 
Dollars Ninety Four Cents ($27,651.94), funded by the School Food Services Department, 
contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the 
District. 

Seconded by Member of the Board Vice President White 
Adopted 6-0 with Commissioner Campos absent

[...]

By Member of the Board Commissioner Powell 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2008-09: 557, adopted on January 22, 2009, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with Rochester Institute of 
Technology, for a sum not to exceed Forty One Thousand Dollars ($41,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2008-09: 981, adopted on June 18, 2009, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to extend the term of the Agreement authorized by Resolution No. 
2008-09: 557, with Rochester Institute of Technology, at no additional cost; and 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2009-10: 179, adopted on August 27, 2009, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with Rochester Institute of 
Technology, for a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty 
Eight Dollars ($221,638.00); and 

WHEREAS, the District wishes to further extend the term of the Agreement authorized 
by Resolution No. 2008-09: 557, with Rochester Institute of Technology, and include additional 
services at no additional cost; therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent, or his designee, be, and hereby is, authorized to

[...]

Resolution No 2009-10: 336

By Member of the Board Commissioner Powell 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2008-09: 1021, 
adopted on June 24, 2009, the Board authorized the 
Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with 
Children’s Institute, Inc., for a sum not to exceed Two 
Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2009-10: 251, 
adopted on September 24, 2009, the Board authorized the Superintendent to enter into an 
Agreement with Children’s Institute, Inc., for a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Eight Dollars ($258,808.00); and  

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2009-10: 252, adopted on September 24, 2009, the Board 
authorized the Superintendent to enter into an Agreement with Children’s Institute, Inc., for a 
sum not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($15,400.00); and  

WHEREAS, the District wishes to enter into an additional Agreement with Children’s 
Institute, Inc.; therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent, or his designee, be, and hereby is, authorized to 
enter into an Agreement with Children’s Institute, Inc., 274 North Goodman Street, Rochester,

[...]

NY, to provide consultation, collegial circles, reports and evaluation, grant services, and train 
teachers on how to help students develop self control, reduce suspensions and increase 
attendance, for the 2009-2010 school year, for a sum not to exceed Seventy Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($74,813.00), funded by the IDEA Support Services Section 611 
Grant, through the Department or Specialized Services, contingent upon the form and terms of 
the Agreement having been approved by Counsel to the District. 

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Elliott

[...]

Two of the Dream Schools concept, to support School 
Principals in developing leadership skills for school 
transformation, and work with School Chiefs to build 
collaborative interdependence, for the 2009 – 2010 
school year, for a sum not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the District wishes to enter into an additional Agreement with Edward 
Cavalier; therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That the Superintendent, or his designee, be, and hereby is, authorized to 
enter into an Agreement with Edward Cavalier, 46 Elm Drive, Rochester, NY, to serve as

[...]

Executive Coach at Thomas Jefferson High School for Year Two of the Dream Schools concept, 
to support School Principals in developing leadership skills for school transformation, and work 
with School Chiefs to build collaborative interdependence, for the 2009 – 2010 school year, for a 
sum not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00), funded by the 
Department of Human Capital Initiatives, contingent upon the form and terms of the Agreement 
having been approved by Counsel to the District. 

Seconded by Member of the Board Commissioner Elliott 
Adopted 5-1 with Commissioner Elliott dissenting and Commissioner Campos absent